White Paper
50V RF LDMOS
An ideal RF power technology for ISM, broadcast
and commercial aerospace applications
freescale.com/RFpower
2 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
I. INTRODUCTION

technology creates devices that can withstand VSWRs greater than 65:1 at all phase angles at their rated power.
Freescale has developed a process where improved ruggedness does not compromise RF performance, making
Freescale E series devices suitable for any application where ruggedness would be a benefit.
1.25 kW device absorbs 5.30 joules and survives Non-rugged 1 kW devices fail after absorbing 1.53 joules
Figure 7: Voltage and current curves during energy discharge
8 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
IV. DESIGN FEATURES
This section will cover the design features for the 50V RF power devices. RF performance, thermal characteristics,
device impedances and device models will be included.
A. 50V Ruggedized Devices
Freescale now offers four new ultra-rugged 50V power devices designed for ISM applications. These 50V devices cover
power levels from 300W to 1.25 kW and frequencies from 1.8 MHz to 860 MHz. Subscribe to Freescale’s
Design News newsletter to receive information on new product releases.(9)
Product Power Level Frequency Range  Package Style Package Type
MRFE6VP61K25H 1250W 1.8–600 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRFE6VP5600H 600W 1.8–600 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRFE6VP8600H 600W
125W Avg. (DVB-T) 470–860 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRFE6VP6300H 300W 1.8–600 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
Table 3: Freescale ruggedized 50V product offerings
B. 50V ISM and Commercial Aerospace Power Devices
Freescale offers many different 50V power devices targeting the ISM band. These 50V devices are available at different
power levels and package styles. Table 4 shows the 50V LDMOS product offerings currently available from Freescale.
Power levels range from 10W to 1000W, covering frequencies from 1.8 MHz to 1400 MHz.
Product Power Level Frequency Range Package Style Package Type
MRF6VP41KH 1000W 10–500 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6VP11KH 1000W 1.8–150 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6VP2600H 600W 1.8–500 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6VP3450H 450W 470–860 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRFE6VP6300H 300W 1.8–600 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6V4300N 300W 10–600 MHz Single-Ended Over-Molded Plastic
MRF6V2300N 300W 10–600 MHz Single-Ended Over-Molded Plastic
MRF6V2150N 150W 10–450 MHz Single-Ended Over-Molded Plastic
MRF6V3090N 90W 470–860 MHz Single-Ended Over-Molded Plastic
MRF6VP3091N 90W 470–860 MHz Push-Pull Over-Molded Plastic
MRF6V2010N 10W 10–450 MHz Single-Ended Over-Molded Plastic
MRF6VP121KH 1 kW Pulsed 965–1215 MHz Push-Pull Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6V12500H 500W Pulsed 960–1215 MHz Single-Ended Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6V14300H 300W Pulsed 1200–1400 MHz Single-Ended Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6V13250H 250W 1300 MHz Single-Ended Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6V12250H 250W Pulsed 960–1215 MHz Single-Ended Air Cavity Ceramic
MRF6V10010N 10W Pulsed 960–1400 MHz Single-Ended Over-Molded Plastic
Table 4: Freescale standard 50V product offerings
 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 9
C. Examples of 50V Power Devices
The MRFE6VP61K25H is a versatile device and is well suited for a wide range of applications. It is capable of delivering